Legal Manufacturer:
Eclipse Medical Co. Ltd
88/62 Moo1, 345 Road, Pakkret
Nonthaburi-11120, Thailand
www.eclipse-med.com | info@eclipse-med.com
HPRA Reference: CRN00FVZ7
Eclipse Medical Co. Ltd Reference: EM-FSN-24001
    26 November 2024

implanted OMEGA Left Atrial Appendage (LAA) Occluder devices.  In all cases, the instructions,
as contained within the Instructions for Use should continue to be followed.
The root cause investigation of this issue is ongoing.  Eclipse Medical is initiating this URGENT Field
Safety Notice to cease future implants and patient exposures to this issue.  For affected product that has
been implanted, no extra action is currently necessary and patients should continue to be managed in
accordance with the associated Instructions for Use, and your standard patient management protocol. If
any further long-term risks and/or recommendations resulting from the ongoing investigations being
carried out by the manufacturer are identified, they will be communicated to you in a future update as
soon as possible.
This URGENT Field Safety Notice affects all Catalogues and Lot Numbers of the OMEGA Left Atrial
Appendage (LAA) Occluder devices listed below.  All OMEGA devices distributed to the field since
initial release in 2019 are included within this Field Safety Notice, inclusive of all Device Sizes and
Catalogue Numbers, as listed below.
Occluder Catalogue
Number Device Size (mm) UDI-DI Product Name
OLAA14 14 08857127156026
OMEGA Left Atrial
Appendage (LAA)
Occluder
OLAA16 16 08857127156033
OLAA18 18 08857127156040
OLAA20 20 08857127156057
OLAA22 22 08857127156064
OLAA24 24 08857127156071
OLAA26 26 08857127156088
OLAA28 28 08857127156095
OLAA30 30 08857127156101
Information below is included for the customers awareness, and includes all OMEGA devices
distributed to the field since initial product release in 2019.  All OMEGA devices distributed to the
field are included within this Field Safety Notice, inclusive of the Lot #s listed below.
Product